

City of Salisbury ABN 82 615 416 895

34 Church Street PO Box 8 Salisbury SA 5108 Australia Telephone 08 8406 8222 Facsimile 08 8281 5466 city@salisbury.sa.gov.au

www.salisbury.sa.gov.au

# City of Salisbury Christmas Card Design Competition 25 September to 27 October 2023

# Terms and Conditions:

## 1. Method of Entry:

Entries open at 9am on Monday 25 September 2023 and close at 5pm Friday 27 October 2023.

Entry is open to residents of the City of Salisbury aged between five and 16 years of age. Children whose parent/guardian are employees or Elected Members of the City of Salisbury are ineligible to enter.

Entries must be drawn onto the official Entry Form – please do not provide the entry on a separate piece of paper. The winning entry will be printed in colour.

Entries must include the child's full name, address, age and be signed by a parent/guardian.

### 2. Method of Lodgment:

Entries must be lodged either in person or posted to the City of Salisbury, 34 Church Street, Salisbury SA 5108 or emailed as a High-Resolution JPG to <a href="mailto:city@salisbury.sa.gov.au">city@salisbury.sa.gov.au</a> by 5pm Friday 27 October 2023. No late entries can be accepted.

#### 3. Details of Prizes:

#### First Prize:

A \$100 gift card, and an age appropriate book to the value of \$30 (Total Value \$130).

#### **Second Prize:**

\$50 gift card and an age appropriate book to the value of \$30 (Total Value \$80).

#### Third Prize:

An age appropriate book to the value of \$30 (Total Value \$30).

#### 4. Date, Time and Place of Draw:

Entries will be judged by the Mayor of the City of Salisbury on Monday 30 October 2023 at the Salisbury Community Hub, 34 Church Street, Salisbury SA 5108.

#### 5. Notification of Winners:

The winner will be notified by email and telephone call on Tuesday 31 October 2023.

#### 6. Design Usage

The winning design entered into this competition will be used on the City of Salisbury's 2023 corporate Christmas collateral. Artist's first name and age will be credited on the design.

#### 7. Promoter:

The Promoter is the City of Salisbury, 34 Church Street, Salisbury SA 5108.

#### Disclaimer:

If for any reason this competition is not capable of running as planned, including infection by computer virus, bugs, tampering, unauthorised intervention, fraud, technical failures or any other causes beyond the control of the promoter which corrupt or affect the administration security, fairness, integrity or proper conduct of this competition, the promoter reserves the right in its sole discretion to disqualify any individual who tampers with the entry process, take any action that may be available, and to cancel, terminate, modify or suspend the competition.